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August 26, 2021 

Via Electronic Filing 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: PA Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
Docket No. R-2021-3024296 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.412(a), please be advised that the Pennsylvania Weatherization 
Providers Task Force, Inc's Statement No. 1, the Direct Testimony of Eugene M. Brady along with 
corresponding verification were provided to the court reporter during the evidentiary hearing held 
in this matter on August 4, 2021. 

If you need anything further, please advise. 

L. Vullo 

Cc: Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge Mark A. Hoyer (via email) 
Parties of Record per Certificate of Service 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that he served a copy of the foregoing August 26, 2021 
correspondence upon the following participants this 26th day of August, 2021, via electronic mail: 

Erika L. McLain 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
ermclain@pa.gov 

Amy E. Hirakis, Esquire 
NiSource Corporate Services Co. 
800 North Third Street 
Suite 204 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
ahirakis@nisource.com 

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire 
Nicole M. Paloney, Esquire 
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. 
Southpointe Industrial Park 
121 Champion Way 
Suite 100 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
tjgallagher@nisource.com 
npaloney@nicsource.com 

Barrett Sheridan, Esquire 
Christy Appleby, Esquire 
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire 
Harrison W. Breitman, Esquire 
Laura Antinucci, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
OCACcolumbiaGas202 l@paoca. 
org 

Steven C. Gray, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
l51 Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sgray@pa.gov 

John W. Sweet, Esquire 
Ria M. Pereira, Esquire 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@palegalaid.net 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 
Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 
Bryce R. Beard, Esquire 
Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak, LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com 
wesnyder@hmslegal.com 
brbeard@hmslegal.com 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Kenneth R. Stark, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 



Michael W. Hassell, Esquire 
Lindsay A. Berkstresser, Esquire 
17 N 2nd Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
mhassell@postschell.com 
lberkstresser@postschell.com 

Richard C. Culbertson 
1430 Bower Hill Road 
Pittsburgh PA 15243 
richard.c.culbertson@gmail.com 

Brett Mercuri 
60 Ridgewood Drive 
McDonald, PA 15057 

brettmercuri@yahoo.com 

Jerome D. Mierzwa 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy, Suite 300 
Columbia, MD 21044-3575 
OCAColumbiaGas2021@paoca.org 

David J. Effron 
Berkshire Consulting Services 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862 
0CAColumbiaGas2021@paoca.org 

JOSEPH L.~LLO, ESQUIRE 
I.D. No. 412,9 
1460 Wyomi 
A venueForty 
Fort,PA 18704 
(570) 288-6441 
e-mail: jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
Attorney for Pennsylvania 
WeatherizationProviders Task Force 
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